

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD28810 Version: 1 Name: Ordinance - NR Police Chief of Staff

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed as Substitute

 File created:
 3/31/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 4/19/2022
 Final action:
 4/19/2022

Title: An ordinance amending Chapter 1.12 of the Municipal Code, relating to the Compensation Plan, to

implement rates of pay and compensation for a new classification entitled Police Chief of Staff.

[Kari L. Louie, Assistant Director; Shelby Fritz, Director, Human Resources]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ordinance No. 28810, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Ordinance Disclosure Memorandum,

4. Proposed Substitute Ordinance No. 28810

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action                     | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 4/19/2022 | 1    | City Council | moved as a substitute      | Pass   |
| 4/19/2022 | 1    | City Council | passed                     | Pass   |
| 4/12/2022 | 1    | City Council | set over for final reading |        |

An ordinance amending Chapter 1.12 of the Municipal Code, relating to the Compensation Plan, to implement rates of pay and compensation for a new classification entitled Police Chief of Staff.

[Kari L. Louie, Assistant Director; Shelby Fritz, Director, Human Resources]